# -OP \$65,00 2350

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hometown Threads, LLC	05/01/2007	05/01/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY
Hometown Threads, LLC		03/01/2007	COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WayneWorks Threads, LLC	
Street Address:	209 Hudson Trace	
City:	Augusta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30907	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2350911	HOMETOWN THREADS
Serial Number:	78734195	HOMETOWN THREADS YOUR EMBROIDERY HEADQUARTERS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (704)339-3476

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704-377-8176

Email: lperes@rbh.com

Correspondent Name: Laura A. Peres

Address Line 1: 101 N. Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28246

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04517.01138
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura A. Peres

TRADEMARK REEL: 003758 FRAME: 0528

900103960

Signature:	/Laura A. Peres/
Date:	04/11/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=Hometown Threads - Bill of Sale#page1.tif source=Hometown Threads - Bill of Sale#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003758 FRAME: 0529

### **BILL OF SALE-TRADEMARKS**

# Know all Men by these Presents:

That the maker, Hometown Threads, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, of this instrument for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, to it in hand paid, at and before the delivery of these presents, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged; has bargained, sold and delivered, and by these presents does bargain, sell and deliver unto WayneWorks Threads, LLC, the following described personal property, to-wit:

(a) All trademarks and tradenames used in connection with the business including but not limited to those set forth on Exhibit A hereto and all goodwill symbolized by the use of these marks.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said personal property above described, unto the said vendee, its heirs, executors, administrators and assigns, to its only proper use, benefit and behoof forever.

The maker of this instrument fully warrants the right and title to said property unto the said vendee its heirs, executors, administrators and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Hometown Threads, LLC has caused these presents to be executed under seal by its duly authorized manager, this / day of May, 2007.

SIGNED SEALED AND DELIVERED

IN THE PRESENCE OF:

Hometown Threads, LLC By: B. Havid alefands.)

ELIZABETH 5. CARSON Notary Public, <u>Tuly 26,200</u>7

Elizabeth & Carson

TRADEMARK REEL: 003758 FRAME: 0530

# TRADEMARKS

1. HOMETOWN THREADS

Registration No. 2,350,911

2. YOUR EMBROIDERY MEADQUARTERS

Serial No. 78734195

TRADEMARK REEL: 003758 FRAME: 0531

**RECORDED: 04/11/2008**